Upper Salinas-Las Tablas Resource Conservation District

9481 El Camino Real, Atascadero, CA 93422 | 805.460.7272 | www.us-ltrcd.org

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 2024-0

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE UPPER SALINAS – LAS TABLAS RESOURCE CONSERVATION BOARD APPROVES BEING THE LEAD AGENCY FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION CLIMATE SMART AGRICULTURE GRANT PROGRAM

WHEREAS funds will be made available through the California Department of Conservation for the Fiscal Year 2024-2025 under their Climate Smart Land Management Program,

WHEREAS DOC will award the Upper Salinas -Las Tablas Resource Conservation District (USLTRCD) funds,

WHEREAS the USLRCD will expend funds from Department of Conservation to grow capacity under the Sustainable Land Initiative in the Central Coast of California,

WHEREAS the USLTRCD will enter into a grant agreement to conduct work for the Sustainable Land Initiative,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Upper Salinas – Las Tablas Resource Conservation District hereby:

Approves requesting funds from Department of Conservation for Climate Smart Land Management Program to support and expand the Sustainable Land Initiative on the Central Coast

APPROVED AND ADOPTED the 18 day of January 2024.

I hereby certify the foregoing Resolution Number 2024-01 was adopted by the Board	of
Directors Upper Salinas – Las Tablas Resource Conservation District.	

					_
Devin	Best,	Exe	cutiv	e Dir	ector